0068569 7. Delia 787 Royal Palm Beach Blue Royal Palm Beach FI 33411 700003325567--3. -07/18/00--01002--001 *****87.50 *****87.50 . . .

Office Use Only

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):

1		
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	&
2		Fra o
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	ALECR J
3.		JUL I
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
4.		STAT
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
Walk in Dick up time		Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait		Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
 Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other 	 Amendment Resignation of R.A., Off Change of Registered Ag Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger 	icer/Director gent
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIF	ICATION
 Annual Report Fictitious Name 	 Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other 	ICATION W-16937
R2E031(7/97)	Exa	miner's Initials

R MAD

CR2E031(7/97)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

July 3, 2000

_...

T DELIA 787 ROYAL PALM BEACH BLVD ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33411

SUBJECT: DRYSDELIA, INC. Ref. Number: W00000016832

We have received your document for DRYSDELIA, INC., however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State.

The fees for profit and nonprofit, domestic or foreign are as follows:

Filings Fees:	\$35.00
Registered Agent	+++++++
Designation	\$35.00
Certified Copy	\$8.75
Certificate of Status	\$8.75
o or mould of Oluluo	φ0.70

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6923.

RoseAnn Varnadore Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 500A00037134

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DRYSDELIA, INC.

The undersigned for the purpose of forming a Corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE ONE

NAME

The name of the Corporation is DRYSDELIA, INC.

ARTICLE TWO

DURATION

The term of existence of the Corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE THREE

PURPOSE

The Corporation may transact any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act.

ARTICLE FOUR

CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation has authority to issue is one thousand (1000) shares, which shall be common shares with one dollar (\$1.00) par value.

ARTICLE FIVE

REGISTERED OFFICE

The street address of the initial resistered office of the Corporation is 12794 Forest Hill Boulevard, Wellington, Florida 33414 and the name of the initial registered agent is <u>TERRIRENEE DELIA</u>. The Corporation's principal office and mailing address is 12794 Forest Hill Boulevard, Wellington, Florida 33414.

I, <u>[ERRIRENCE DELIA</u>, do hereby accept the designation and am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation.

Hominee Delio	
State of Florida, County of Palm Beach, on this <u>26</u> day of <u>June</u> 2000, before me personally appeared <u>lerrik Delin</u> and she acknowledged that she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.	
Driver's license	
personally known Notary Public	
My Commission expires: 12/12/2003	

1-800-3-NOTARY

Fia. Notary Service & Bonding Co

ARTICLE SIX

DIRECTORS

The business of the Corporation shall be managed by the Board of Directors which shall consist of not less that one (1) nor more than six (6) members. The names and addresses of the initial Board of Directors is:

NAME : TERRIRENEE DELIA

الجور بالله

ADDRESS: 787 Royal Palm Beach Blud Royal Palm Beach Fl. 33411

ARTICLE SEVEN

INCORPORATION

The name and address of the incorporator is:

NAME: TERRIRENEE DELIA

ADDRESS: 787 Royal Palm Brach Blud Royal Palm Beach FI 33411

RENEE GIRARD

EXPIRES: Dec 12, 2003

1-BOO-3-NOTARY Fia. Notary Sorvice & Bonding Co.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name this <u>als</u> day of <u>June</u> 2000.

معلا

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

⁴ day of On this C ML_ 2000, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared , known to be the person whose name is subscribed to (Delia the within instrument, and she acknowledged that she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Driver;s License Personally known

-Hull Linan

Corno

My commisssion expires:

MY COMMISSION # CC 894329